and 

WHEREAS, the CRL permitted the Agency to borrow from the Agency’s “Low 
and Moderate Income Housing Fund” (“LMIHF”) if necessary to satisfy the Agency’s 
SERAF payment obligations; and 

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2011, the Agency borrowed the sum of Six Hundred 
Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars ($629,940) (“SERAF Loan”) from 
the LMIHF in order to satisfy its SERAF payment obligation; and 

WHEREAS, the CRL obligated the Agency to repay the SERAF Loan, but this 
obligation was not satisfied at the time of the Agency’s dissolution and, accordingly, the